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NDIS fee schedule 1:1  
Support

1:2  
Support

1:3  
Support

1:4 
Support

In-home or Community Support 
Weekday daytime (6.00 am to 8.00 pm) per hour*

Weekday evening (8.00 pm to midnight) per hour*

Saturday per hour*

Sunday per hour*

Public holiday per hour*

Passive overnight per night

Active overnight weekdays per hour*	

Active overnight Saturday per hour*

Active overnight Sunday per hour*

Active Overnight- Public Holiday per hour*

Activity Based Transport - Non Labour per km

Weekday evening rate applies where support 
finishes after 8:00pm and before 12 midnight on a 
weekday.

$66.45

$73.21

$93.50

$120.56

$147.62

$276.27

$74.56

$93.50

$120.56

$147.62

$0.97

$37.21

$41.00

$52.36

$67.51

$82.67

$27.47

$30.26

$38.65

$49.83

$61.02

$22.59

$24.89

$31.79

$40.99

$50.19

Short-Term Accommodation (Respite)
Weekday - 24 hour Active

Weekday - 24 hour Passive

Saturday - 24 hour Active

Saturday - 24 hour Passive

Sunday - 24 hour Active

Sunday - 24 hour Passive

Public Holiday - 24 hour Active

Public Holiday - 24 hour Passive

5% discount is inclusive of the passive rates.

Up to 17 hours will be charged on pro-rata basis 

18 hours or more, full 24 hour rate applies.

$2,033.53

$1,931.85

$2,598.81

$2,468.87

$3,291.21

$3,126.65

$3,983.61

$3,784.43

$1,119.89

$1,063.90

$1,402.53

$1,332.40

$1,748.73

$1,661.29

$2,094.93

$1,990.18

$815.34

$774.57

$1,003.77

$953.58

$1,234.57

$1,172.84

$1,465.37

$1,392.10
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NDIS fee schedule 1:1  
Support

1:2  
Support

1:3  
Support

1:4 
Support

Day Options and Small Programs

Out and Abouters

Weekday evening per hour* $73.21 $36.61 $24.40

Weekenders

Saturday per hour*	 $93.50 $46.75 $31.17

Day Options

Weekday Daytime per hour*

Day Options session fee

$66.45

$10.17

$33.23 $22.15

Additional fees
•	 	Non face-to-face support:

•	Applied to centre-based programs billed as a separate line item.

•	Provides a more accurate representation of the non-direct support provided to each individual 
ie tasks that are provided outside of direct support. These tasks can include, but are not 
limited to, handover notes, NDIS reports about progress, end of plan summary of supports, 
coordinating and planning an activity.

•	Centre Capital Costs - a standard rate as set by the NDIS to cover costs incurred to run centre-
based activities billed at $2.44 per support hour.

•	Transport support – Day Options bus billed at 1:3 support rate for 0.5 hours per trip.

•	Transport kilometers – $0.97/km unmodified vehicle $2.76/km modified.

SIL and SDA

Specialist Disability Accommodation (SDA)	 Individual quote to be developed	

Supported Independent Living (SIL) Individual quote to be developed	

* Temporary Transformation Payment prices (TTP)

Prices are effective from 1st January 2024. 
Fees are subject to review in line with the NDIS Pricing Arrangement.
Establishment fee may be charged as per the NDIS Pricing Arrangement.


